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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

BILL FURST, as Property Appraiser
of Sarasota County, et. al.,

VS.

Appellant,

Case No.: SC19-701
Dist. Ct. Case No.: 2D17-3973
L/T Case No.: 2015 CA 006511 NC

SUSAN K. DEFRANCES,

Appellee.
/

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
TO FILE REPLY BRIEF

Appellant, BILL FURST, as Property Appraiser of Sarasota County,

through his undersigned counsel, files this Motion for Extension of Time to File

Reply Brief and as grounds therefor would show:

1.
2.

Appellant’s Reply Brief is due on or before December 5, 2019.

Appellant respectfully requests that this Court grant additional thirty (30) days
from the current due date, until and including January 3, 2020, to file his Reply
Brief.

No party will be prejudiced by extending the time in which Appellant has to file
his Reply Brief.

This motion is filed in good faith, and not for purposes of undue delay.

The undersigned counsel has contacted counsel for the Appellee, SUSAN K.
DEFRANCES, and is authorized to represent that the Appellee has no objection
to the granting of this Motion.
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WHEREFORE, Appellant respectfully requests the Court enter an Order
extending the time in which he must file his Reply Brief for additional thirty (30) days
through January 3, 2020.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERM];FY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been
furnished on this _ A<X ~  day of /M’ZM:@EZ 2019 by Electronic Mail to Sheri L.
Johnson, Esq. at sjohnson@johnsonlegalfl.com; Bora Kayan Esq. at
bkayan(@scgov.net; and Robert P. Elson, Esq. at Robert.Elson@myfloridalegal.com,
Jon.Annette@myfloridalegal.com and Lisa.Ryder@myfloridalegal.com.

ICARD, MERRILL, CULLIS, TIMM,
FUREN & GINSBURG, P.A.

2033 Main Street, Suite 600

Sarasota, FL. 34237

Phone: (941) -366-8100

> anin@lcaldmemll com
Anthony J. Manganiello, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 0052307
amanganiello@icardmerrill.com
Jason A. Lessinger, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 091601
Jlessinger(@icardmerrill.com
Mark C. Dungan, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 0106666
Lkarapova@icardmerrill.com
Counsel for Appellant
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